acquired by the Bank. In such case, the capital raised by HDT that is not required for such expenditures will be

used to provide additional capital to the Bank. If, before the Bank completes this offering and opens for

business, the Bank needs additional funds to pay organizational, pre-opening and offering expenses as well as

capital expenditures, the Bank may borrow funds to cover such expenses.

18

Capitalization

The following table shows the anticipated pro forma capitalization of the Bank as of the date of this offering

circular, after giving effect to the receipt of $19,950,000 or $24,950,000 in net proceeds of (i) the sale of

2,082,500 (including those Shares of Bank Special Deposits expected to be issued upon conversion of or in

exchange for the $3,300,000 of HDT Investment Contracts) or 2,582,500 Shares of Bank Special Deposits at

the minimum and maximum of the offering range, respectively; and (ii) payment of the anticipated expenses of

organization of the Bank.

   Pro Forma

Shareholders’ Equity   2,082,500 Shares   2,582,500 Shares

$10.00 par value Special Deposits, 4,000,000 authorized,

2,082,500 or 2,582,500 Shares, issued and outstanding

on a pro forma basis at the min and max, respectively ..... $   20,825,000  $   25,825,000

Additional Paid-In Capital ..... $   0  $   0

Retained Earnings (Deficit) 10 ..... ($   50,000) ($   50,000)

Special Deposits Discount 11 ..... ($   825,000) ($   825,000)

Total Shareholders’ Equity ..... $   19,950,000  $   24,950,000

Book Value per Share12 ..... $   9.580  $   9.661

10 Includes the estimated offering expenses of $50,000.
11 Takes into account the $825,000 (estimated aggregate purchase price discount) given to the HDT Investment Contract Holders

who participate in the offering, assuming an initial closing no later than 18 months following the issuance of the HDT

Investment Contracts.

19

Dilution

If you invest in Bank Special Deposits, your interest will be diluted to the extent of your proportional interest

in the $825,000 (estimated aggregate purchase price discount) given to the HDT Investment Contract Holders

who participated in the offering; and the offering expenses we incurred prior to the closing of this offering. The